Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Catalog No. 04-53190029-01 Printed in U.S.A. Form 19/23-5SS Pg 1     1-14 Replaces: 19XRV-4SS
Start-Up and Service Instructions
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Centrifugal liquid chillers are designed to provide safe
and reliable service when operated within design specifi-
cations. When operating this equipment, use good judg-
ment and safety precautions to avoid damage to

(+) to (+) and (–) to (–).
Fig. 2 — Check DC Bus Terminals
4
Table 1 — VFD Frame Size and Application
(19XRV, 380-480V)
Table 2 — VFD Frame Size and Application
(23XRV)
EATON FRAME
SIZE
CARRIER
PART NO.
MAXIMUM
CONTINUOUS
AMP RATING
CH72
19XVE0485   485
19XVE0550   550
19XVE0605   605
19XVE0680   680
CH63
19XVE0765   765
19XVE0855   855
19XVE0960   960
19XVE1070 1070
CH74
19XVE1275 1275
19XVE1530 1530
EATON
FRAME
SIZE
CARRIER
PART NO.
MAXIMUM
CONTINUOUS
AMP RATING
VOLTAGE
CH72
23XVE0485 485
380-48023XVE0550 550
23XVE0605 605
23XVE0389 389
575
23XVE0469 469
CONTROL BOX
22
23
24